
   

Upcoming Live Public Auction Of 153.76+/- 
Acres Of Expired & Active CRP/Hayland/

Recreational Property & A                                      
3.22+/- Acre Acreage Site. This Land & Acreage 
Is South Of Ortley, SD & North Of Watertown, 

SD In Ortley TWP, Roberts County, SD 

 Auction Date October 15, 2022 @ 10:00 A.M. 

 Judith Hamman Family Heirs —Owner 

zomercompany.com 

Auctioneers: 

Zomer Company 

1414 Main St., Rock Valley, IA  51247     Office — 712-476-9443 

Mark Zomer - 712-470-2526 — Ryan Zomer - 712-441-3970 

   Joel Westra - 605-310-6941 — Joel Westra, Jr. - 605-957-5222 
License # 12445 



 2 

Auctioneers Note: Our company is honored to have been selected to offer this tract of 

land/crp and this acreage site for sale at live public auction! This is an excellent opportunity 

to purchase an acreage site or tract of land with CRP, hayland and recreational opportunity 

in Roberts County, SD! Be sure to attend an open house or schedule a private showing of 

the property today! This auction will be held at the site of the farmland!! Watch 

zomercompany.com in case of inclement weather!  

Location: 14255 Leselle Ave., Ortley, SD or from Ortley, SD go approx. 3/4 mile South on 

Leselle Ave (15) to the acreage site. The land is located directly adjoining the acreage 

site. Auction signs will be posted. Watch zomercompany.com for inclement weath-

er!  Auction will be held at the site of the acreage!  

Auctioneers & Assistants: 

Zomer Company     Office - 712-476-9443 

Mark Zomer - 712-470-2526 — Ryan Zomer - 712-441-3970 

   Joel Westra - 605-310-6941 — Joel Westra, Jr. - 605-957-5222 

Blake Zomer - 712-460-2552 — Gary Van Den Berg - 712-470-2068 

Darrell Vande Vegte - 712-470-1125  



 3 

Abbreviated Legal Description of Tract 1: Tract 1 of Barse Addition in the SW1/4 of Section 29, TWP 122N, 

Range 52W, Roberts County, SD. Subject to all public roads and easements of record.                                                                                                                                                                          

General Description of Tract 1: According to the recent survey this acreage site consists of 3.22+/- acres! 

This acreage site features a  1 1/2 story home which has 3+ bedrooms and an attached 29 x 24 garage. The 

main level of the home consists of the kitchen, dining, living room, master bedroom, 2nd bedroom, of-

fice/bedroom and laundry room. The upper level consists of 1 bedroom. This home has a partial unfin-

ished basement. This home has a steel roof and vinyl siding. This home has central a/c and a Rheem elec/

propane furnace! This home is on Otter Tail Elec and has a sandpoint well for water. The outbuilding on 

the property consists of a 28 x 60 machine shed with a 12ft x 12ft door which would provides excellent 

storage opportunity for yourself or to potentially lease storage space! This acreage site has a nice well 

established grove! This acreage is located only a short 3/4 mile from Ortley, SD!! The current owner of the 

property has signed an option with Grant-Roberts Rural water to potentially hook up to rural water with 

a proposed expansion project that Grant-Roberts Rural Water is considering. Contact Grant-Roberts ru-

ral water for more details on this expansion. If you are looking to get out of the hustle and bustle of city/

town life and live on an acreage this property provides an excellent opportunity to do just that! If you are 

an outdoor enthusiast looking for that perfect retreat this acreage site would be an excellent opportunity 

to have just that and if you purchase tract 2 in addition to the acreage it would make an even more fan-

tastic recreational opportunity with a living quarters and hunting opportunities right out the back door! 

What an opportunity!                                                                                                                                                                                 

Abbreviated Legal Description of Tract 2: The SW1/4 of Section 29, TWP 122N, Range 52W, Roberts 

County, SD Excepting Tract 1 of Barse Addition in the SW1/4 of Section 29, TWP 122N, Range 52W, Roberts 

County, SD. Subject to all public roads and easements of record.                                                                                                 

General Description of Tract 2: According to the recent survey this property consists of approx. 153.76+/- 

gross acres. According to FSA this tract of land currently consists of approx. 36.04+/- acres of CRP which 

has an annual payment of $5,731 and expires on 9-30-2024(seller will retain the 10-1-2022 CRP payment 

for these acres, buyer shall receive all future payments for these acres), approx. 94.1+/- acres of CRP which 

expires on 9-30-2022(Seller will retain the 2022 CRP payment for these acres), approx. 22.73+/- acres of 

hayland/grass/trees with the remainder in road/ditch. The predominant soil types include: Z171B-

Renshaw-Fordville, Z158A-Marysland, Z192B-Vienna-Brookings, Z117A-Mckranz-Badger, Z173B-Renshaw-

Sioux, Z193C-Vienna-Buse, Z159A-Divide, Z171A-Renshaw-Fordville. According to Agri-Data this farm has a 

productivity index rating of 52.2. This farm has a wheat base of 9.13 acres with a PLC yield of 23bu. This 

property has endless possibilities with the possibility to convert some of the CRP land into farmland or to 

use for hayland/grazing or a recreational property with CRP income! If you are farmer looking to add 

more acres to your farming/hay/cow calf operation then be sure to check this property out or if you are 

an outdoor enthusiast this property is in an excellent area for hunting and offers endless recreational op-

portunities! An opportunity to purchase a property with as much potential as this property is not some-

thing that is often available! Farmers, Outdoors, Cow Calf Operators do not pass up this opportunity to 

purchase this great tract of land in Roberts County, SD! 



 4 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

   

  Auction Location & Time   Pg2 

  Auction Terms     Pg 3 

  Tract 1 Plat Map      Pg 5 

  Tract 1 AgriData Map    Pg 6 

  Tract 1 Survey     Pg 7  

  House Photos & Information   Pg 8-9 

  Rural Water System Info    Pg 10 

  Seller Disclosure     Pg 11-17 

  Lead Disclosure     Pg 18 

  Tract 2 AgriData Map    Pg 19 

  Tract 2 Soil Map     Pg 20 

  Tract 2 Survey     Pg 21 

  CRP Contract     Pg 22 

  USDA Farm Services Map   Pg 23 

  CRP Contract     Pg 24-25 

  USDA Farm Services Map    Pg 26 

  CRP Contract     Pg 27-28 

  USDA Farm Services Map    Pg 29 

  CRP Map      Pg 30 

  USDA 156 Form     Pg 31 

  Acreage/Outbuilding Photos   Pg 32-33 

  Property Notes     Pg 34 

  Listing Agency     Pg 35 

 

     

 



 5 



 6 



 7 



 8 

House Information 

29’x24’ Garage  with 2 overhead doors 

Vinyl Siding 

Steel  Roof 

Kitchen: 9’x8’ 

Dining Area: 11’x10’ 

Living Room: 15’x15’ 

Master Bedroom: 11’x10’ 

Bedroom #2/Office: 7’x9’ 

Bedroom #3:7’x9’ on Main 

Bedroom #4: 11’x29’ Upstairs 

Bathroom: 7’x9’ 

Laundry: 7’x9’ on Main 

Partial Unfinished Basement 

Ottertail Electric 

500 Gallon Propane Tank 



 9 



 10 



 11 



 12 



 13 



 14 



 15 



 16 



 17 



 18 



 19 



 20 



 21 



 22 



 23 



 24 



 25 



 26 



 27 



 28 



 29 



 30 

CRP Map 



 31 



 32 

28’ x 60’ Machine Shed 

12’x 12’ Dirt Floor in Machine Shed 



 33 



 34 

PROPERTY NOTES 

 

               

 

               

 

               

 

               

 

               

 

               

 

               

 

               

 

               

 

               



 35 

Presented by 

Mark Zomer — Broker - 712-470-2526 

Darrell Vande Vegte — Sales-712-470-1125 

Gary Van Den Berg — Sales - 712-470-2068 

Ryan Zomer — Sales - 712-441-3970 

Blake Zomer — Sales - 712-460-2552 

 

Licensed in Iowa, South Dakota and Minnesota 

 

 If you are thinking about selling your property— 
Call today and let us explain our services and marketing strategies.  

We understand that selling your Acreage, Farmland, Equipment,  
Personal Property etc. is one of the most important things you will  

do in your lifetime and we Thank You in advance for your trust  
and confidence in our firm.  

 

See our website 
 

www.vanzomrealtyauction.com  

or www.zomerauctions.com  

for our past successful results 

http://www.zomerauctions.com/


 36 

 

                                     “Your Acreage & Farmland Specialists” 
 

1414 Main St. 

Rock Valley, IA  51247 

Zomerauctions.com 

(712) 476-9443 
 

 

Upcoming Live Public Auc-
tion Of 153.76+/- Acres Of Ex-
pired & Active CRP/Hayland/

Recreational Property & A 
3.22+/- Acre Acreage Site 

 Judith Hamman Family Heirs—Seller 


